TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Clearstone Holdings (International) | | 05/21/2013 | Private Limited |
| Limited | | 05/21/2013 | Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 531 South Spring Street | |
| City: | Burlington | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27215 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3948698 | CLEARSTONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3366077500 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

336-607-7300 Phone:

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 57618-341128 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William M. Bryner | |
| Signature | ///illiam M. Pryner/ | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0877

| Date: | 07/08/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Clearstone to Holdings#page1.tif source=Clearstone to Holdings#page2.tif source=Clearstone to Holdings#page3.tif source=Clearstone to Holdings#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0878 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of May, 2013, by and between Clearstone

Holdings (International) Limited, a United Kingdom Private Limited Company, with a business address at

171 Bath Road, Slough Berkshire, SL14AA United Kingdom, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and

Laboratory Corporation of America Holdings, a Delaware corporation with a business address at 531

South Spring Street, Burlington, North Carolina 27215, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all

rights of action accrued and to accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the right

to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and

for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and files

exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day

shown above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING TWO PAGES)

US2000 12132324.2 57618-341128

CLEARSTONE HOLDINGS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

| | ^l andu | u Q | Von | RIN | ast |
|--------|-------------------|----------|----------------|--------|------------------|
| Sa | ndra | D. Va | ature) n de | r Vaa | rt- |
| | | (printed | d name |) | |
| Title: | A5513 | tant | Sec | rctari | 1 |
| | | | | | _{re} g. |
| | | | | | |

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF Alamance I certify that Savdra D. kan der Wart personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of may, 2013.

2013.

2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires: April 4 .2015.

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA HOLDINGS

Sandra D. Van der Vaart

(printed name)

Title: 5VP and General Counsel

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF North Carolina

COUNTY OF <u>Hamance</u>

I certify that Sindra D. Vander Var personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he/she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 21st day of May, 2013.

Online St. 2014.

Notary Public

US2000 12132324.2 57618-341128 US2000 12692532 1

Exhibit A

| Country | Mark | Status | Serial No Filing Date | Reg. No. Reg. Date | Class | s/Description |
|--------------------------------|------------|------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------|--|
| Canada | CLEARSTONE | Allowed | 1460342 Nov 24, 2009 | | | Laboratory services, namely, clinical laboratory and associated research services, provided to the pharmaceutical, biotechnology, generic drug, and medical device industries. |
| China | CLEARSTONE | Registered | 8012479 | 8012479 | 42 | scientific and technological services |
| | | | Jan 21, 2010 | Jul 21, 2011 | | |
| European Union | CLEARSTONE | Registered | 008712937 Nov 25, 2009 | 008712937 Jun 2, 2010 | 42 | Industrial analysis and research services; laboratory services; laboratory services relating to the biotechnology industry; laboratory services relating to the generic drug industry; laboratory services relating to the pharmaceutical industry; laboratory services relating to the medical device industry; advisory and consultancy services relating thereto; design and development services realting thereto. |
| Hong Kong | CLEARSTONE | Registered | 301484262 Nov 25, 2009 | 301484262 Apr 28, 2010 | 42 | Laboratory services provided to the pharmaceutical, biotechnology, generic drug, and medical device industries. |
| Singapore | CLEARSTONE | Registered | T0913650C Nov 25, 2009 | T0913650C Nov 25, 2009 | 42 | Laboratory services provided to the pharmaceutical, biotechnology, generic drug, and medical device industries. |
| United States of America | CLEARSTONE | Registered | 77858610 Oct 27, 2009 | 3948698 Apr 19, 2011 | 42. | Clinical laboratory and associated research services provided to the pharmaceutical, biotechnology, generic drug, and medical device industries. |

5/20/2013

US2000 12728912 1

RECORDED: 07/08/2013

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0882